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Ms Lynn M. Bodarky 
Senior Director, Developing World 
Business Management 
Pfizer Global Vaccines 
500 Arcola Rd. 
Collegeville 
19426 PA 
United States  of  America  
 

 
tel: +1 484 865-9659 
fax: +1 484 865 6886 
e-mail: bodarkl@wyeth.com 

Mr Guy Demol 
Sanofi Pasteur MSD 
8 rue Jonas Salk 
Lyon 69367  
France 
 

 
tel: +33 675 246 060 
fax:  
e-mail: gdemol@spmsd.com 

Dr Michel Duchene 
Vice President 
Manufacturing Strategy - Life Cycle Vaccines 
GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals 
Site Apollo 
Avenue Pascal 2/6 
Wavre 1300  
Belgium 
 

 
tel: +32 10 85 8266 
fax: +32 10 85 1082 
e-mail: michel.duchene@gskbio.com 

Dr Bernard Fritzell 
Vice-President, International Scientific and Clinical Affairs 
Wyeth Pharmaceuticals France 
Coeur Défense 
Tour A - 5eme étage 
110, esplanade du Général de Gaulle 
92931 Paris la Défense 
France 
 

 
tel: +33 1 41 02 79 56 
fax: +33 1 41 02 7171 
e-mail: fritzeb@wyeth.com 

Dr Stephen Gardner 
Director 
Market Access Influenza 
GlaxoSmithKline 
Parc de la Noire Epine 
Avenue Fleming 20 
Wavre 1300 
Belgium 
 

 
tel: +32 2 656 92 67 
fax: +32 2 656 81 27 
e-mail: stephen.x.gardner@gskbio.com 

Ms Charlotte Guillaumin 
Sanofi Pasteur 
2 avenue du  Pont Pasteur 
69 367 Lyon 
Cédex 07  
France 
 

 
tel: +33 4 37 65 68 02 
fax: 33 04 37 37 71 47 
e-mail: 
charlotte.guillaumin@sanofipasteur.com 

Dr Jennifer Herz 
Medimmune 
27, Rue Godefroy 
Lyon 69006  
France 

 
tel: +33 6 16 80 47 26 
fax:  
e-mail: jennifer.herz@astrazeneca.com 
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Dr Luc Hessel 
Executive Director 
Sanofi Pasteur MSD 
8 Rue Jonas Salk 
69367 Lyon Cedex 07 
France 

 
tel: +33 437 28 40 70 
fax: +33 437 28 44 11 
e-mail: lhessel@spmsd.com 

Dr Akira Homma 
Director - President of DCVMN 
Bio-Manguinhos / Fiocruz 
BioManguinhos 
Oswaldo Cruz Foundation 
Av. Brasil 4365- Manguinhos 
Cx. Postal 926 
Rio de Janeiro 
CEP 21045-900  
Brazi l  
 

 
tel: +55 21 3882 7200 
fax: +55 21 3882 7176  
e-mail: Akira@bio.fiocruz.br 

Dr Suresh Jadhav 
Quality Assurance & Regulatory Affairs 
Serum Institute 
212/2 Hadapsar 
411 028Pune 
India 

 
tel: +91 202 699 3900 
fax: +91 202 699 3945 
e-mail: ssj@seruminstitute.com 

Dr Ryoko Krause 
Director 
Biologicals and Vaccines 
International Federation of Pharmaceutical Manufacturers and  
Associations 
15, chemin Louis-Dunant 
P.O. Box 195  
1211 Geneva 20 
Switzer land 
 

 
tel: +41 22 338 3212 
fax: +41 22 338 3299 
e-mail: r.krause@ifpma.org 

Dr Cornelia Kutzer 
Senior Marketing Manager 
Global BioSecurity 
Baxter BioScience 
Baxter Hyland Immuno, Ufer Str. 15 
Orth/Donau 2304  
Austr ia  
 

 
tel: +43 1 20100 1349 
fax: +43 1 20100 5073 
e-mail: cornelia_kutzer@baxter.com 

Ms Ingrid Leyssens 
Crucell - Berna 
Rehhagstrasse 79 
3018 Bern 
Switzer land 
 

 
tel: +41 31 980 6632 
fax: +41 31 980 6472 
e-mail: ingrid.leyssens@crucell.com 

Dr Morena Makhoana 
Deputy CEO 
Biovac Institute 
15 Alexandra Road 
PO Box X3 
Pinelands 7430 
South Afr ica  
 

 
tel: +27 21 514 5000 
fax: +27 21 511 3962 
e-mail: Morena@biovacinstitute.co.za 

Ms Eunice Miranda 
Director 
Commercial Affairs 
GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals 
13 rue du Tilleul 
Genval 1332  
Belgium 
 

 
tel: 32 10 85 87 54 
fax:  
e-mail: eunice.miranda@gskbio.com 

Dr Pascal Perrin 
Associate VP, Africa / International Public Markets 
Sanofi Pasteur 
1541 Avenue Marcel Mérieux 
Marcy l'Étoile 
69280  
France 

 
tel: +33 4 37 37 75 03 
fax: +33 4 37 37 78 30 
e-mail: pascal.perrin@sanofipasteur.com 
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Dr Olga Popova 
Director Government Affairs 
Crucell  
Rehhagstrasse 79 
3018 Bern 
Switzer land 
 

 
tel: +41 31 980 6316 
fax: +41 31 980 6472 
e-mail: olga.popova@crucell.ch 

Dr Raman Rao 
Vice President - Scientific and Medical Affairs 
Shantha Biotechnics Limited 
Vasantha Chambers, 3rd & 4th Floor 
No.5-10-173,  Fateh Maidan Road 
Basheerbagh 500004 
Hyderabad 
Ind ia  
 

 
tel: +919 849 286 490 
fax: 040-23234103 
e-mail: drraman@shanthabiotech.co.in 

Mr Thomas Riedel 
Director, International Commercial Operations 
UNICEF- Middle East, Pakistan and Africa 
Novartis Vaccines and Diagnostics Srl 
Emil-Von-Behring Strasse 76 
Marburg 
35041  
Germany 
 

 
tel: +49 6421 39 32 88 
fax: +49 6421 39 60 81 
e-mail: thomas.riedel@novartis.com 

Dr Lode Schuerman 
Director, Clinical Development 
GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals SA 
Rue de l'Institut 89 
1330 Rixensart 
Belgium 
 

 
tel: +32 (0) 2 656 72 32 
fax: +32 (0) 2 656 81 33 
e-mail: lode.schuerman@gskbio.com 

Mr Jaco Smit 
Senior Director 
Public Affairs 
Sanofi Pasteur MSD 
2, Pont Pasteur 
Lyon 69367  
France 
 

 
tel: +33 4 37 37 74 94 
fax: +33 4 37 37 72 02 
e-mail: jaco.smit@sanofipasteur.com 

Ms K. Sravanthi 
Director-Business Development 
Shantha Biotechnics Limited 
Vasantha Chambers, 3rd & 4th Floor 
No.5-10-173,  Fateh Maidan Road 
Basheerbagh 500004 
Hyderabad 
Ind ia  
 

 
tel: +919 849 999 334 
fax: +91 40 2323 4103 
e-mail: sravanthi@shanthabiotech.co.in 

Professor Nguyen Thu Van 
Director General 
Company for Vaccines and Biologicals Products No. 1 
1 Yersin Street, Hai Ba Trung District 
Ha Noi 
Viet  Nam 
 

 
tel: +84 43 8211500 
fax: +84 43 9717721 
e-mail: thuvan@vabiotech.com.nm / 
thuvan@vabiotechvn.com 

Dr Esthel Van Brackel 
GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals 
Parc de la Noire Epine 
Avenue Fleming 20 
Wavre 1300 
Belgium 

 
tel: +32 10 85 3398 
fax:  
e-mail: esthel.m.van-brackel@gskbio.com 
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Dr Kathleen Vandendael 
Director International Relations 
Policies and Partnerships 
GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals 
Site de Wavre-Nord/W35 
Noire Epine 
Avenue Fleming 20 (W35) 
Wavre 1300 
Belgium 
 

 
tel: +32 10 85 34 55 
fax: +32 10 85 81 45 
e-mail: 
kathleen.m.vandendael@gskbio.com 

Dr Michael Watson 
VP, Public Affairs 
Sanofi Pasteur 
2, Avenue du Pont Pasteur 
Lyon 69007  
France 
 

 
tel: +33 4 37 37 51 32 
fax:  
e-mail: 
michael.watson@sanofipasteur.com 

 
WHO Regional staff 

Dr Cuauhtémoc Ruiz Matus 
Regional Adviser/Unit Chief of Immunization 
Immunization Unit  
Regional Office for the Americas (AMRO/PAHO) 
Pan American Sanitary Bureau  
Room 511 
252, 23rd Street 
Washington DC 20037 2895 
United States of America 
 

 
tel: 5200 3945 
fax:  
e-mail: ruizcuau@paho.org 

Dr Déo Nshimirimana 
Regional Adviser for VPD 
Regional Office for Africa (AFRO) 
Vaccine Preventable Diseases Division of Prevention and  
  Control of Communicable Diseases 
Boîte Postale 6 
Brazzaville 
Congo 
 

 
tel: +Ext.39203 
fax: +47 241 39 501/3 
e-mail: nshimirimanad@afro.who.int 

Dr Ezzeddine Mohsni 
EPI Regional Adviser 
Vaccine Preventable Disease and Immunization (VPI) 
Regional Office for the Eastern Mediterranean (EMRO) 
Abdul Razzak Al-Sanhouri Street 
P.O. Box 7608 
Nasr City 
Cairo 11371 
Egypt 
 

 
tel: +202 2276 5267 
fax: +202 2276 5445 
e-mail: mohsnie@emro.who.int 

Dr Rebecca Martin 
Targeted Diseases and Immunization Team Leader  
Communicable Diseases Unit (CDS) 
Regional Office for Europe (EURO) 
8, Scherfigsvej 
Copenhagen 2100  
Denmark 
 

 
tel: +45 3917 1216 
fax: +45 3917 1863 
e-mail: rma@euro.who.int 

Dr Nihal Abeysinghe 
Technical Officer 
Epidemiology Unit 
Regional Office for South East Asia (SEARO) 
World Health House 
Indraprastha Estate 
Ring Road, Mahatma Gandhi Road 
New Delhi 110002 
Ind ia  
 

 
 
 
tel: +911123370804 
fax: 94 11 2696583 
e-mail: abeysinghen@searo.who.int 
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Dr David H. Sniadack 
Expanded Programme on Immunization 
Regional Office for the Western Pacific (WPRO) 
World Health Organization 
United Nations Office 
United Nations Avenue 
Manila 1000 
Phi l ippines 
 

 
tel: +632 528 9748 
fax: +632 566 0279 
e-mail: sniadackd@wpro.who.int 

 
WHO Secretariat in headquarters  

Dr Maria Teresa Aguado 
Product Research and Development (RPD) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2644 
e-mail: aguadom@who.int  

Dr Claudia Alfonso 
Quality, Safety and Standards (QSS) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2477 
e-mail: alfonsoa@who.int 
  

Dr Raymond Bruce Aylward 
Director 
Polio Eradication Initiative (POL) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4419 
e-mail: aylwardb@who.int   

Ms Jhilmil Bahl 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4643 
e-mail: bahlj@who.int   

Dr Kaushik Banerjee 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4643 
e-mail: banerjeek@who.int  

Dr Adwoa Bentsi Enchill 
Quality, Safety and Standards (QSS) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 1154 
e-mail: bentsienchilla@who.int 

Dr Sylvie Briand 
Global Influenza Programme (GIP) 
Epidemic and Pandemic Alert and Response (EPR) 
Communicable Diseases (CDS) 

tel: +    41 22 791 2372 
e-mail: briands@who.int 

Ms Alison Brunier 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4468  
e-mail: bruniera@who.int  

Mrs Joanne Bowcock 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4612 
    e-mail: bowcockj@who.int  

Dr Thomas Cherian 
Coordinator 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4460 
e-mail: cheriant@who.int 

Ms Carine Cruz 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2820 
e-mail: cruzca@who.int   

Dr Alya Jaafar Dabbagh 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4693 
e-mail: dabbagha@who.int  

Dr Nora Dellepiane  
Quality, Safety and Standards (QSS) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4788 
e-mail: dellepiane@who.int 

Dr Philippe Duclos 
Senior Health Adviser/SAGE Executive Secretary 
Immunization Policy (ICP) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4527 
e-mail: duclosp@who.int 
 

Dr Rudi Eggers 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 5051 
e-mail: eggersr@who.int   
 

Dr Godwin Enwere 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 
Initiative for Vaccine Research (IVR 
Product Research and Development (RPD) 

tel: +     41 22 791 1080 
e-mail: enwereg@who.int 

Dr Olivier Fontaine 
Child & Adolescent Health (CAH) 
Newborn and Child Health and Development (NCH) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2894 
e-mail: fontaineo@who.int    
 

Dr Jacqueline Fournier-Caruana 
Quality, Safety and Standards (QSS) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +    41 22 791 2974 
e-mail: fourniercaruanaj@who.int 
 

Dr Keiji Fukuda 
Assistant Director-General 
Special Adviser on Pandemic Influenza  

tel: +    41 22 791 3871 
e-mail: fukudak@who.int 
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Mrs Marta Gacic-Dobo 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2873 
e-mail: gacicdobom@who.int 

Dr Pascale Gilbert-Miguet 
Director 
HMS Health and Medical Services 

tel: +     41 22 791 2013 
e-mail: gilbertmiguetp@who.int  

Ms Tracy Goodman 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2947 
e-mail: goodmant@who.int 
 

Mrs Hayatee Hasan 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 3402 
e-mail:   hasanh@who.int  

Dr Ana Maria Henao Restrepo 
Implementation Research (IVR) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 3402 
e-mail:   henaorestrepoa@who.int  
 

Ms Melinda Henry 
Advocacy and Communication (CAM) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +    41 22 791 2535 
e-mail: henrym@who.int   
 

Dr Joachim Hombach 
Implementation Research (IMR) 
Initiative for Vaccine Research (IVR) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +    41 22 791 4531 
e-mail: hombachj@who.int  

Dr Anne Huvos 
Epidemic and Pandemic Alert and Response (EPR) 
Global Influenza Programme (GIP) 
 

tel: +    41 22 791 5048 
e-mail: huvosa@who.int  

Mr Miloud Kaddar 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +    41 22 791 1436 
e-mail: kaddarm@who.int 
 

Ms Lidija Kamara 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +    41 22 791 2145 
e-mail: kamaral@who.int 
 

Dr Marie-Paule Kieny 
Director 
Initiative for Vaccine Research (IVR) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +    41 22 791 3591 
e-mail: kienym@who.int    
 

Dr Dominique Legros 
Health Security and Environment (HSE)  
Epidemic and Pandemic Alert and Response (EPR) 
Disease Control in Humanitarian Emergencies (DCE) 

tel: +    41 22 7912998  
e-mail: legrosd@who.int 

Daisy Mafubelu  
Assistant Director-General   
Family and Community Health (FCH) 

tel: +    41 22 791 3281 
e-mail:  mafuleua@who.int 
 

Dr Carsten Mantel 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +    41 22 791 3830 
e-mail: mantelc@who.int 
 

Mrs Gill Mayers 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4674 
e-mail:  mayersg@who.int  
 

Dr Vasee Moorthy 
WHO-UNAIDS HIV Vaccine Initiative 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4760 
e-mail: moorthyv@who.int 

Ms Linda Muller 
Polio Eradication Initiative (POL) 
External Relations  

tel: +     41 22 791 4990 
e-mail:  mullerl@who.int  

Dr Jean-Marie Okwo-Bele 
Director 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2779 
e-mail: okwobelej@who.int 
 

Dr Peter Olumese 
Case Management Research 
Global Malaria Programme (GMP) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4424 
e-mail: olumesep@who.int 

Dr Laszlo Palkonyay 
Product Research and Development (RPD) 
Initiative for Vaccine Research (IVR) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 3488 
e-mail:  palkonyayl@who.int 

Dr Dina Pfeifer 
Quality, Safety and Standards (QSS) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2978 
e-mail: pfeiferd@who.int  
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Mr Arnaud Patrick Sassone  
HQ/CIS Country Implementation Support 

tel: +     41 22 791 2509 
e-mail: sassonea@who.int 

Ms Caroline Scudamore 
Assistant to Senior Health Adviser/SAGE Executive  
  Secretary 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2337 
e-mail: scudamorec@who.int 
 

Dr Nahoko Shindo 
Global Influenza Programme (GIP) 
Epidemic and Pandemic Alert and Response (EPR) 
Communicable Diseases (CDS) 

tel: +    41 22 791 3446 
e-mail: shindon@who.int  

Dr JinHo Shin 
Quality, Safety and Standards (QSS) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +    41 22 791 3890 
e-mail: shinj@who.int 

Dr Peter Strebel 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 1338 
e-mail: strebelp@who.int 

Dr Sergio Spinaci 
Associate Director 
Global Malaria Programme (GMP) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2674 
e-mail: spanacis@who.int 

Dr Roland Walter Sutter 
Research and Product Development (RAP) 
Polio Eradication Initiative (POL) 

tel: +     41 22 791 1338 
e-mail: sutterr@who.int 
  

Dr Jos Vandelaer 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4465 
e-mail: vandelaerj@who.int 

Dr Niteen Wairagkar 
Global Influenza Programme (GIP) 
Epidemic and Pandemic Alert and Response (EPR) 
Communicable Diseases (CDS) 

tel: +     41 22 791 3786 
e-mail: wairagkarn@who.int 

Dr Steven Wiersma 
Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 1511 
e-mail: wiersma@who.int  

Mr Christopher Giles Wolff 
Strategy Implementation Oversight and Monitoring (SAM)  
Polio Eradication Initiative (POL) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4524 
e-mail:   wolffc@who.int 
 

Dr David Wood 
Coordinator 
Quality, Safety and Standards (QSS) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4050 
e-mail: woodd@who.int 

Mr Simon Wreford-Howard 
External Relations Officer 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 1069 
e-mail: wrefordhowards@who.int 
 

Mr Michel Zaffran 
Project Optimize  
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 5409  
e-mail: zaffranm@who.int   
 

Dr Wenqing Zhang 
Epidemic and Pandemic Alert and Response (EPR) 
Global Influenza Programme (GIP)  

tel: +    41 22 791 4282 
e-mail: zhangw@who.int 

 


